

Dated: 17th May, 2024



To

Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

Ref: SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

Security Code: 533268 Security ID: SEA TV

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Submission of Statement of Deviation or Variation in Public Issue, Right Issue,</u> Preferential Issue Etc. For The Year Ended as on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

We herein provide Statement of Deviation or Variation In Public Issue, Right Issue, Preferential Issue, Etc. pursuant to Regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the purpose of making disclosure to the Stock Exchange.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanks & Regards Yours faithfully,

For SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

KARISHMA JAIN (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

Sea TV Network Limited

148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra-282010 Tel: +91-562-4036666, 2512122

Fax: +91-562-2511070





STATEMENT OF DEVIATION OR VARIATION IN PUBLIC ISSUE, RIGHT ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, ETC.

(Pursuant to regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Name of Listed Entity: SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

Year Ended: 31st March, 2024

1. Deviation in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the offer document or explanatory statement to the notice for the general meetings:

Not Applicable, as there is no offer made by the way of Public Issue, Right Issue, Preferential Issue, etc.

2. The Statement of Category-wise variation as under:

Category wise Variation	Projected Utilization of Funds (As per offer document or notice of General Meeting)	Actual Utilization of Funds
Capital Expenditure	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Sales and Marketing	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Working Capital, etc,	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

The statement of category wise variation is also not applicable as there has been no offer made by the way of Public Issue, Right Issue, Preferential Issue, etc..

Yours faithfully,

For SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED

KARISHMA JAIN (Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

Sea TV Network Limited

148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra-282010

Tel : + 91-562-4036666, 2512122 Fax : + 91-562-2511070

CIN: L92132UP2004PLC028650